Declaration

Manufacturer's Name:
Manufacturer's Address:

Raymarine

Certificate No

1332

of Conformuty

FLIR Belgium Bvba,
Luxemburgstraat 2,
2321Meer,

Belgium

Telephone: (+32) 479 604 640

We declare under our sole responsibility as manufacturer that the product identified in this declaration, and to
which this declaration relates, by virtue of compliance with relevant sections of an appropriate harmonised
standard and by the establishment of technical documentation, is in conformity with the essential requirements
of Directive 2014/30/EU on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to Electromagnetic

Compatibility.

The TCF for this product will be held at Raymarine UK Ltd, Marine House, Cartwright Drive, Segensworth,

Hampshire, PO15 5RJ, UK

The CE mark was affixed: As Dated

Product Name

M364C - 24° 640 IR (30hz) + 30x DLTV
M364C - 24° 640 IR (9hz) + 30x DLTV
M364C LR - 18° 640 IR (30hz) + 30x DLTV
M364C LR -18° 640 IR (9hz) + 30x DLTV
M364 - 24° 640 IR (30hz)

M364 - 24° 640 IR (9hz)

M332 - 24° 320 IR (30hz)

M332 - 24° 320 IR (9hz)

M300C - 30x DLTV

Input:
Harmonised Standards Applied:
2014/30/EU

Signatory
Name:

Title:
Company:

Signature:

Date:

Product Number
E70518
E70519
E70520
E70521
E70525
E70526
E70527
E70528
E70605

12/24V

EN 60945 :2002

Cenk Tugcetin
VP of Engineering
FLIR Belgium Bvba

20t September 2019

DOCI1332 (Version 1)




