Raymarine

Certificate No

1332

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer's Name: Manufacturer's Address: FLIR Belgium Bvba, Luxemburgstraat 2, 2321Meer, Belgium

Telephone: (+32) 479 604 640

We declare under our sole responsibility as manufacturer that the product identified in this declaration, and to which this declaration relates, by virtue of compliance with relevant sections of an appropriate harmonised standard and by the establishment of technical documentation, is in conformity with the essential requirements of Directive 2014/30/EU on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to Electromagnetic Compatibility.

The TCF for this product will be held at Raymarine UK Ltd, Marine House, Cartwright Drive, Segensworth, Hampshire, PO15 5RJ, UK

12/24V

The CE mark was affixed: As Dated

Product Name	Product Number
M364C - 24° 640 IR (30hz) + 30x DLTV	E70518
M364C - 24° 640 IR (9hz) + 30x DLTV	E70519
M364C LR - 18° 640 IR (30hz) + 30x DLTV	E70520
M364C LR - 18° 640 IR (9hz) + 30x DLTV	E70521
M364 - 24° 640 IR (30hz)	E70525
M364 - 24° 640 IR (9hz)	E70526
M332 - 24° 320 IR (30hz)	E70527
M332 - 24° 320 IR (9hz)	E70528
M300C - 30x DLTV	E70605

Harmonised Standards Applied:

2014/30/EU EN 60945 :2002

Signatory

Input:

Name: Title: Company: Cenk Tugcetin VP of Engineering FLIR Belgium Bvba

Signature:

Date:

20th September 2019